## **Town of Greenville**

## PUBLIC HEARINGS RE: LOCAL LAW #3 OF 2024: ALARM DEVICES AND SYSTEMS October 7th, 2024 5:45pm

A Public Hearing was held by the Town Board of the Town of Greenville on January 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 6:45 pm at Pioneer Hall regarding the adoption of Local Law #3 of 2024: Alarm Devices and Systems Law.

This Public Hearing was advertised in the Town's official newspaper, The Catskill Daily Mail on, September 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Present: Supervisor John Bensen

Councilman William VonAtzingen

Councilman Paul Macko Councilman Richard Bear

Recording Secretary: Clerk-Collector Jessica K. Lewis

Department Heads Present: Highway Superintendent Mike Dudley

CEO Mark Overbaugh

Other: 4 guests

Councilman Bear motioned, seconded by Councilman Macko to open the public hearing on the proposed Alarms Devices and Systems Law at 5:45pm.

## Discussion points to be drafted and sent to Town Attorney for review:

- Who would the fees go to/be collected by?
- What if payment does not get received? Will it be re-levied on to tax bills?
- Should we be creating a form to be distributed with warnings/law information?
- A recommendation to change the suggested free period to 3 false alarms.

Councilman Macko motioned, seconded by Councilman Bear to close the public hearing at 6:00pm.

Carried 4 ayes

Councilman Macko motioned, seconded by Councilman Bear to schedule an additional Public Hearing on November 7, 2024 at 6:30pm to discuss Local Law #3 of 2024 Alarm Devices and Systems. Carried 4 ayes

Councilman Macko motioned, seconded by Councilman Bear to schedule a Public Hearing on November 7, 2024 at 7:00pm to adopt the 2025 Town Budget. Carried 4 ayes

This meeting was adjourned at 6:10pm.	
	Jessica K. Lewis, Town Clerk-Collector
Supervisor Be	ensen

## **Town of Greenville**

PUBLIC HEARINGS RE: LOCAL LAW #3 OF 2024: ALARM DEVICES AND SYSTEMS October 7th, 2024 5:45pm

 Councilman Macko
 Councilman VonAtzingen
Councilman Bear